



size:13*18cm



LED Plastic Lamp

921036

Use Manual English

Please make sure all parts are included in the package before installation. If any parts are missing or damaged, do NOT install the product and contact us.

If you have any problems or suggestions, please feel free to contact us.

Specification:

LED: 29 lamp
Size: 29.5*5.3*12CM
Light Color: Warm
Voltage: 4.5V
Material: Plastic
Power: 3*AA batteries (NO battery)

Package contents:

1* SALCAR LED XMAS Light
1* User Manual

Installation:

1. Easy installation: No complicated assembly, just three batteries, and turn on the switch.
2. Warm white lights can create a comfortable and warm environment for families no matter where they are placed.
3. XMAS modeling lamp: No matter it's Christmas or at other holidays, the combination of letters can bring freshness.

Note:

1. Please DO NOT place it in a damp place.
2. Please set it in a safe place to prevent heavy objects from hitting.
3. Please install 3*AA batteries in the battery case before use.
4. Please make sure every components are included before use.

Bedienungsanleitung Deutsch

Bitte stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass alle Teile im Paket enthalten sind. Falls Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind, kontaktieren Sie uns vor dem in Gebrauch nehmen bitte.

Falls Sie Probleme oder Vorschläge zur Verbesserung haben, wenden Sie sich gern an uns.

Spezifikation:

LED: 29 Lampen
Größe: 29,5 * 5,3 * 12 cm
Licht Farbe: Warm
Spannung: 4,5 V
Material: Kunststoff
Leistung: 3 * AA-Batterien (KEINE Batterie)

Packungsinhalt:

1* SALCAR LED Weihnachts-Licht
1* Benutzerhandbuch

Installation:

1. Einfache Installation: Keine komplizierte Montage, nur drei Batterien, und Einschalten.
2. Warme weiße Lichter schaffen eine angenehme und komfortable warme Umgebung für Ihre Familien.
3. Modellierlampe: Egal ob zu Weihnachten oder auch an anderen Feiertagen einsetzbar.

Hinweis:

1. Bitte stellen Sie die Lampe NICHT an einen feuchten Ort.
2. Stellen Sie es an einem sicheren Ort auf.
3. Bitte legen Sie vor dem Gebrauch 3 * AA-Batterien in das Batteriefach ein.
4. Bitte stellen Sie vor Gebrauch sicher, dass alle Komponenten enthalten sind.

Salcar GmbH

Address: An der Hebemärchte 6, 04316 Leipzig, Germany

E-Mail: info@salcar.de

Tel: 0341 25257850

Web: www.salcarmall.de

Sekey Group Corporation

Address: 2 E VALLEY BLVD APT 280, ALHAMBRA, CA 91801

Email: info@sekeygroup.com

MADE IN CHINA



IP20



Manuel utilisateur le français

Veillez vous assurer que toutes les pièces sont incluses dans l'emballage avant l'installation. Si des pièces sont manquantes ou endommagées, n'installez PAS le produit et contactez-nous.

Si vous avez des problèmes ou des suggestions, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter.

Spécification:

LED: 29 lampe
Taille: 29,5 * 5,3 * 12 cm
Lumière Couleur: chaud
Tension: 4,5 V
Matériel: plastique
Puissance: 3 * piles AA (PAS de batterie)

Contenu du colis:

1* lumière SALCAR LED XMAS
1* manuel d'utilisation

Installation:

1. Installation facile: Aucun assemblage compliqué, seulement trois piles et allumez l'interrupteur.
2. Les lumières blanches chaudes peuvent créer un environnement confortable et chaleureux pour les familles, peu importe où elles sont placées.
3. Lampe de modélisation XMAS: peu importe que ce soit à Noël ou à d'autres jours fériés, la combinaison de lettres peut apporter de la fraîcheur.

Remarque:

1. Veuillez NE PAS le placer dans un endroit humide.
2. Veuillez le placer dans un endroit sûr pour empêcher les objets lourds de frapper.
3. Veuillez installer 3 piles AA dans le boîtier des piles avant utilisation.
4. Veuillez vous assurer que tous les composants sont inclus avant utilisation.

Manuale D'istruzioni lingua italiana

Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano incluse nella confezione prima dell'installazione. In caso di parti mancanti o danneggiate, NON installare il prodotto e contattarci.

In caso di problemi o suggerimenti, non esitate a contattarci.

Specifiche:

LED: 29 lampade
Dimensioni: 29.5 * 5.3 * 12cm
Luce Colore: Ca,ldo
Tensione: 4.5V
Materiale: Plastica
Potenza: 3 * batterie AA (nessuna batteria)

Contenuto del pacco:

1* luce SALMAR LED XMAS
1* Manuale d'istruzioni

Installazione:

1. Installazione semplice: Nessun assemblaggio complicato, solo tre batterie e accendere l'interruttore.
2. Le luci bianche calde possono creare un ambiente confortevole e caldo per le famiglie, indipendentemente da dove siano collocate.
3. Lampada da modellazione XMAS: non importa che sia Natale o altre festività, la combinazione di lettere può portare freschezza.

Nota:

1. NON posizionarlo in un luogo umido.
2. Posizionarlo in un luogo sicuro per evitare che oggetti pesanti vengano colpiti.
3. Prima dell'uso, installare le batterie 3 * AA nel vano batterie.
4. Assicurarsi che tutti i componenti siano inclusi prima dell'uso.

Manual de uso Español

Por favor, asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén incluidas en el paquete antes de la instalación. Si alguna pieza falta o está dañada, NO instale el producto y contáctenos.

Si tiene algún problema o sugerencia, por favor no dude en contactarnos.

Especificación:

LED: 29 leds
Tamaño: 29.5*5.3*12CM
Ligero Color: Cálido
Voltaje: 4.5V
Material: Plástico
Alimentación: 3 pilas AA (SIN batería)

Contenido del paquete:

1* SALCAR LED XMAS luz
1* Manual de usuario

Instalación:

1. Fácil instalación: Sin montaje complicado, solo tres pilas y encender el interruptor.
2. Las luces blancas cálidas pueden crear un ambiente cómodo y cálido para las familias, sin importar dónde se encuentren.
3. Lámpara de modelado XMAS: no importa si es Navidad o en otros días festivos, la combinación de letras puede aportar frescura.

Nota:

1. Por favor, NO lo coloque en un lugar húmedo.
2. Por favor, colóquelo en un lugar seguro para evitar que los objetos pesados golpeen.
3. Por favor, instale 3 pilas AA en la caja de la batería antes de usar.
4. Por favor, asegúrese de que todos los componentes estén incluidos antes de usar.